






















































From: Mohammad Yahya Asim  
Sent: Thursday, April 22, 2021 4:31 PM 
To: Farrukh Zeeshan <farrukh.zeeshan@hbl.com> 
Cc: # Shariah Complaince Department <shariah.compliancedepartment@hbl.com> 
Subject: Re: Expected Rates ‐ Weightages for the month of May 2021 

approved.  

Yahya

From: Kamran Zafar  
Sent: Tuesday, April 20, 2021 11:29 AM 
To: Muhammad Mujeeb Beig <Mujeeb.Beig@hbl.com>; Muhammad Saadan Sarwar <saadan.sarwar@hbl.com>; 
Khawaja Farhan Usman <khawaja.usman@hbl.com> 
Cc: Syed Ammar Ahmed <ammar.ahmed1@hbl.com> 

Subject: RE: Expected Rates ‐ Weightages for the month of May 2021 

OK 

Thanks & Regards, 
Kamran Zafar | General Manager | Head Distributions - Islamic Banking 

To: Muhammad Saadan Sarwar <saadan.sarwar@hbl.com>; Kamran Zafar <kamran.zafar@hbl.com>; Khawaja 
Farhan Usman <khawaja.usman@hbl.com> 
Cc: Syed Ammar Ahmed <ammar.ahmed1@hbl.com> 
Subject: RE: Expected Rates ‐ Weightages for the month of May 2021 

Approved 

Kind Regards, 
Mujeeb Beig 

From: Muhammad Mujeeb Beig  
Sent: Tuesday, April 20, 2021 11:15 AM 

ammar.zia
Highlight

ammar.zia
Highlight

ammar.zia
Highlight




